w
N
'n
ж
Φ
Ö
М
М
ч
П
н
ŏ
м
ч
и
₩
п
1
П
м

10341110 1021	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.5 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DOCKET NO.: 4727-018TM	ADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALEXANDER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 1511 South Garfield Place, Box 1645 MASON CITY, IA 50401 United States	Casey Holdings Limited 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership
☑ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership
Other	☐ Corporation-State
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☑ Other <u>UK Corporation</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,468,873
Additions	numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed credit card authorization form in the amount of \$40.00 Charge to Deposit Account (if needed)
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoli original document. Signature JEFFREY H. GREGER	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the S 19 US Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0745

T-903 P.QQ4/004 F-348

15-09-2005 18:00

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

FROM-ALEXANDER TECHNOLOGIES EUROPE LTD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alexander Manufacturing Company having a principal place of business located at 1511 South Garfield Place, Box 1645 Mason City, IA 50401 United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "ALEXANDER and Design" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with batteries;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 1,468,873 registered on December 15, 1987, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Casey Holdings Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 1,468,873 for "ALEXANDER and Design";

Ду:

Alexander Mondfacturing Company

ride: <u>SR VP Operations</u> +

Date: 12th Chaust 2005